



PP PART NO.	QUANTITY	BOFUS PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
5	1	CSL4001	HOUSING ROTOR (COLLECTOR)
8	1	CSL4002	SPACER SEAL SLEEVE
9	1	CSL4003	O-RING
10	3	CSL4004	SHIMS
11	1	CSL4005	STUFFING BOX
12	1	CSL4006	HEX HEAD SCREWS M 16 S.S.
14	1	CSL4007	ADAPTER HOUSING
15	1	CSL4008	HOUSING BEARING SUPPORT
16	8	CSL4009	HEX HEAD SCREWS M 14 S.S.
17	8	CSL4010	HEX HEAD SCREWS M 16 S.S.
18	8	CSL4011	WASHERS M14 S.S.
19	8	CSL4012	HEX NUT M 14 S.S.
20	1	CSL4013	SHAFT
21	1	CSL4014	SPACER BEARING
22	1	CSL4015	SWAP RING S.S.
23	1	CSL4016	BEARING 6316
24	1	CSL4017	BEARING 3316
25	1	CSL4018	BEARING LOCK NUT M 16
26	1	CSL4019	BEARING CAP
27	1	CSL4020	HEX HEAD SCREWS M 16 S.S.
28	4	CSL4021	WASHERS M16 S.S.
29	1	CSL4022	BEARING SEAL
30	1	CSL4023	GREASE FITTING
31	1	CSL4024	CAP STUFFING BOX
32	4	CSL4025	HEX HEAD SCREWS M16 S.S.
33	1	CSL4026	CAP SEAL
34	1	CSL4027	BEARING SEAL
35	1	CSL4028	O-RING
36	1	CSL4029	FLINGER
37	1	CSL4030	SHAFT SEAL SLEEVE
38	1	CSL4031	RETAINER PACKING RING
39	1	CSL4032	LAUNTER RING
40	6	CSL4033	PACKING RINGS
41	1	CSL4034	PACKING GLAND
42	2	CSL4035	STUD M 16
43	2	CSL4036	HEX NUT M 16 S.S.
44	2	CSL4037	HEX NUT M 16 S.S.

PP PART NO.	QUANTITY	BOFUS PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
45	1	CSL4038	TUBE 30# BRASS
46	1	CSL4039	VALVE 3/8" BRONZE
48	1	CSL4040	O-RING
51	1	CSL4041	KEY SHAFT
52	1	CSL4042	ROTOR
55	1	CSL4043	SHROUD ROTOR
56	1	CSL4044	END CAP
57	1	CSL4045	HEX HEAD SCREWS M16 316 S.S.
58	3	CSL4046	HEX HEAD SCREWS M16 316 S.S.
59	7	CSL4047	ROTOR CUTTERS
60	3	CSL4048	HEX HEAD SCREWS M16 316 S.S.
61	1	CSL4049	RETAINING RING

**BOFUS Inc.**  
 110 Melody Drive  
 Attleboro, Ma 02703  
 Ph: (508) 455-1522  
 Fax: (703) 832-0654

The: **MODEL 2 CONTINUOUS  
 SCAVENGER ROTATING  
 ASSEMBLY**

**SJC2-1000**